APPENDIX B

NUTLEY BOARD OF EDUCATIGN -
REQUESTE‘: FOR USE OF SCHOOL BU!LDINGS
AND GROUNDS |
“August 30, 2004

- Events

A request from Michele Goitiandia on behalf of Brownie Troop 17
# 801 for use of the Spring Garden School Art Room two '
Monday evenings per month from Monday September 20,

2004 to Monday June 6, 2005 from 6:30 to 8:30 PM for

meetings. ‘

A request from Madeline Cucuzza on behalf of the Fashlon ‘ 1
Show Committee for the Class of 2005 for use of the Franklin

Middle School Cafeteria on Wednesday, August 25, 2005 -

from 7:00 to 9:00 PM fora mee’ung o
A request from Madehne Cucuzza on behalf of the Fashion 1
Show Committee for the Class of 2005 for use of the High

School Cafeteria on Monday, September 20, 2005 from 7:00

to 9:30 PM for a meeting. :

A request from Dana Melillo on behalf of the Nutley 1
Department of Parks and Recreation for use of the Yantacaw

School Field on Monday, July 26, 2004 from 6:00 PM to dusk

for Lacrosse Camp.

A request from Evelyn de Castro on behalf of the League of 1
‘Women Voters (Nutley Area) for use of-the Franklin Middle:

School Auditorium on Wednesday, March 30, 2005 from 6:30

to 10:00 PM for a Board of Education Candidates Forum.

A request from Evelyn de Castro on behalf of the League of 7
Women Voters (Nutley Area) for permission to display a “Vote
Tuesday” banner on the High School Oval fence from

Wednesday, September 22, 2004 through Tuesday,

September 28, 2004




*7.

*8.

*10.

11.

*12.

*13.

*14.

A request from Evelyn de Castro on behalf of the League of
Women Voters (Nutley Area) for permission to display a “Vote
Tuesday” banner on the High School Oval fence from

Wednesday, October 27, 2004 through Tuesday, November
2, 2004.

A request from Evelyn de Castro on behalf of the League of
Women Voters (Nutley Area) for permission to display a “Vote

- Tuesday” banner on the High School Oval fence from

Wednesday, April 13, 2005 through Tuesday, April 19, 2005.

A request from Dr. Melanie Mitrano on behalf of the Vocal
Studio of Dr. Melanie Mitrano for use of the Yantacaw School
Auditorium on Friday, October 8, 2004 from 6:00 to 9:30 PM
for a vocal recital.

A request from Linda Fodera on behalf of Girl Scout Troop #
95 for use of the Yantacaw School Art Room two evenings per
month from Monday, October 4, 2004 through Monday, June
13, 2005 from 6:00 to 8:00 PM for meetings.

A request frofn Robert Burke on behalf of the Nutley CreV\/
Boosters Association for use of the High School Cafeteria on

- Monday, October 18, 2004 from 7:30 to 9:00 PM for a

meeting.

A request from Lisa DeFabbi on behalf of the Lincoln School
PTO for use of the Lincoln School Teacher's Cafeteria
approximately one evening per month from Tuesday,
September 24, 2004 through Wednesday, June 8, 2005 from
7:00 to 9:30 PM for meetings and events.

A request from Carmela Conte on behalf of the Nutley High
School PTO for use of the Nutley High School Teacher's
Cafeteria on Wednesday, September 29, 2004, Wednesday,
November 17, 2004 and Wednesday, March 16, 2005, and
the Cafeteria on Wednesday, January 12, 2005 and
Wednesday, May 11, 2005 from 7:00 to 9:00 PM for meetings.

}A request from Betsy Tiene on behalf of the Washington

School PTO for use of the Washington School Auditorium one

- Tuesday per month from Tuesday, September 14, 2004 to

Tuesday, May 24, 2005 from 6:00 to 10:00 PM for PTO
Executive Board and Regular Meetings.




*15

*16.

17.

18.

A request from Lisa Chagnon on behalf of the Radctlﬁe

School PTO for use of the Radcliffe School Library one
evening per month from Wednesday, September 15, 2004 to
Thursday, May 19,.2005 from 7:30 to 9:30 PM for meetings.

A request from Lisa Chagnon on behalf Brownie Troop # 107
for use of the Radcliffe School Room 107 two Fridays per
month from Friday, October 1, 2004 to Friday, May 20, 2005
from 3:15 to 5:00 PM for meetmgs

A request from Frank Penna on behalf of the Nutley Ice
Hockey League for use of the Nutley High School Cafeteria on
Wednesday, September 15, 2004 from 7:30 to 9:30 PM for
registration and a meeting.

A request from Dana Melillo on behalf of the Nutley _
Department of Parks and Recreation for use of the Franklin
Middle School on Wednesday, September 1, 2004 from 4:00
to 10:00 PM for a concert IN CASE OF RAIN ONLY.

Total use of school property represented by the above

- Total use of school property represented by the month of

August, 2004

’ *Dvet}ailed schedule on file in the Business Office

16

112

34






